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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
Choocojar is a food delivery business that covers certain areas located in Kelantan.

Founded and started by En. Lokman, we are a small food company that owns a huge
ambition. Choocojar first started its operation in 2018 right after En. Lokman finishes
secondary school and has received a huge amount of love and support. The thing that
makes our business different is we are a real business with 3 years of experience with
real and clear goals and not just simply an assignment.

Focusing mainly on selling Choocojar, the idea came because of the trend of
combination between chocolate rice or coco crunch with chocolate or white chocolate,
giving a new sweet and delicious taste. The preparation went into detail and we decided
to operate the business mainly at Instagram and Whatsapp. With more than 15 thousand
followers on our Instagram account, we are expecting a bright future. With the selling
price of RM10 for 1 bottle, Choocojar has managed to make a total revenue of above
RMS5,000 since it started.

Following the current success, Choocojar is set to release new menus which are

Choocojar using bubble rice with two flavors, chocolate and white chocolate and is
expected to be released in the early February of 2021

Page | 3



TABLE OF CONTENT

TITLE PAGE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
TABLE OF CONTENT

1.0 GO-E-COMMERCE REGISTRATION

1.1INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS
1.1.1Business Information Sheet

1.2Name and Address of Business
1.3 Mission and Vision

1.3.1 Mission

1.3.2 Vision

1.4 THE BUSINESS MODEL CANVAS
1.4.1 Customer Segments

1.4.2 Value Propositions
1.4.3 Channels

1.4.4 Customer Relationships
1.4.5 Revenue Streams

1.4.6 Key Activities

1.4.7 Key Resources

1.4.8 Key Partnership

1.4.9 Cost Structure

2.0 Facebook
2.1 Creating Facebook Page
2.2 Customizing URL Facebook page

3. CONCLUSION

~N

o o \©

11
12

12
13
14
15
16
16
17
18

19
21

22

Page | 4



1.1 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS

1.1.1Business Information Sheet

Name of Business (with Choocojar
logo)
Name Mohamad Aiman Hafiz Bin Abdul Hadi

Phone Number

0135812994

Email

aimanhafiz336(@gmail.com

Official business email

aimanhafiz336@gmail.com

address

FB webpage address https://www.facebook.com/Choocojarbyl.Z/
Instagram link N/A

Brand name Choocojar

Online business mode Agent

Nature of business

Food and beverage
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