

SOCIAL MEDIA PORTFOLIO: CHOOCOJAR



Prepared for: DR. MUHAMMAD ISKANDAR BIN HAMZAH

Prepared by:

MOHAMAD AIMAN HAFIZ BIN ABDUL HADI

2019685446

BACHELOR IN ACCOUNTANCY (Hons.) GROUP AC220B4G

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM)

2nd JULY 2021

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalamualaikum warahmatullahi wabarakatuh. In the name of Allah, the most gracious and the most merciful. Alhamdulillah, all praise to Him for blessing my classmates and me with this opportunity to carry through this individual assignment. I would like to express my gratitude towards my lecturer, Dr. Muhammad Iskandar Hamzah, for providing guidance and giving motivation for my classmates and me to encourage us to accomplish this portfolio. Dr. Iskandar has been sharing and delivering his knowledge to us through each lesson with passion and tolerance. I am indebted to him for all the helpful guidelines and consultations that have been provided. I am also grateful for the ample time allocated for me to complete this particular assignment

Aside from that, I would like to extend my acknowledgment to the founder of 'Choocojar' product, En. Mohamad Lokman Bin Zulkifli has permitted me to use his product as the main focus of the assignment. Without his expertise and experience, I will never be able to reach the endpoint of the assignment. Thank you, Lokman

Lastly, I would like to thanks my family and my friends for always giving out their support, both emotionally and physically for me from the beginning to the end assignment. I can't describe how much thankful I am to them. Thank everyone for your support.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Choocojar is a food delivery business that covers certain areas located in Kelantan. Founded and started by En. Lokman, we are a small food company that owns a huge ambition. Choocojar first started its operation in 2018 right after En. Lokman finishes secondary school and has received a huge amount of love and support. The thing that makes our business different is we are a real business with 3 years of experience with real and clear goals and not just simply an assignment.

Focusing mainly on selling Choocojar, the idea came because of the trend of combination between chocolate rice or coco crunch with chocolate or white chocolate, giving a new sweet and delicious taste. The preparation went into detail and we decided to operate the business mainly at Instagram and Whatsapp. With more than 15 thousand followers on our Instagram account, we are expecting a bright future. With the selling price of RM10 for 1 bottle, Choocojar has managed to make a total revenue of above RM5,000 since it started.

Following the current success, Choocojar is set to release new menus which are Choocojar using bubble rice with two flavors, chocolate and white chocolate and is expected to be released in the early February of 2021

TABLE OF CONTENT

		PAGE
TITLE PAGE	i	
ACKNOWLED	2	
EXECUTIVE	3	
TABLE OF CO	4	
	OMMERCE REGISTRATION	5
1.1INTROD	7	
1.1.1Busine	7	
1.2Name and	9	
1.3 Mission a	9	
1.3.1 Missi	9	
1.3.2 Visio	n	10
	NESS MODEL CANVAS	11
	Customer Segments	12
	Value Propositions	12
_	Channels	13
	Customer Relationships	14
	Revenue Streams	15
	Key Activities	16
	Key Resources	16
	Key Partnership	17
1.4.9	Cost Structure	18
2.0 Facebook		
	reating Facebook Page	19
2.2 Customizing URL Facebook page		21
3. CONCLUSIO	ON	22

1.1 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS

1.1.1Business Information Sheet

Name of Business (with logo)	:	Choocojar
Name	:	Mohamad Aiman Hafiz Bin Abdul Hadi
Phone Number	:	0135812994
Email		aimanhafiz336@gmail.com
Official business email address	:	aimanhafiz336@gmail.com
FB webpage address	:	https://www.facebook.com/ChoocojarbyLZ/
Instagram link		N/A
Brand name		Choocojar
Online business mode		Agent
Nature of business		Food and beverage